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WELCOME TO BC CHAPTER A4LE’s FIRST NEWSLETTER IN SEVERAL YEARS! 

We have experienced a few challenging years, with a global pandemic, wars 

brewing across the globe, unrest in Asia, Europe, and our neighbors to the south.  

Most of you have been busier than ever designing, building, and equipping new 

schools, additions, and major renovations.  Working from home a few days a week 

has become the norm for many.   

Despite all of this, the BC Chapter A4LE has continued to work hard on planning 

events, tours, and virtual sessions.  Looking forward to an amazing year ahead! 

We are reaching out to give you an update on some of the exciting things that are 

coming your way in the next few months and what A4LE International has been 

doing in the background to support the overall organization.  Enjoy! 

Kerry Magnus, BC Chapter President 

SEPTEMBER 26, 2022: TOURS OF GRANDVIEW SECONDARY & EDGEWOOD ELEMENTARY  

 

Photo: Upper Left Photography  
Thinkspace Architecture Planning and Interior Design  

Photo:  Robert Stefanowsz Photography                          Station One Architects 
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ANNUAL SPONSORS 

 

 

  

  

LEARNING ENVIRONMENTS 2022 

STRATEGIC PLAN 
We are pleased to announce that the Association for Learning Environments 

(A4LE) head office in Scottsdale Arizona have produced an updated Strategic 

Plan.  The plan can be accessed from the website at A4LE.org 

Below are excerpts from the plan, describing the organization’s Core Purpose, 

Mission and Core Values.  Also included are key change drivers and a plan for 

the future – looking at a 3-5 Year planning horizon. 

The BC Chapter leadership will develop strategies to support the association’s 

plan and objectives over the coming months and years.  

For more detail - About (a4le.org) 
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https://www.a4le.org/A4LE/About/A4LE/About/About.aspx
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GOVERNOR:                                   
Sarah Bjornson        

sarah@studiohub.ca 

PRESIDENT:                                      
Kerry Magnus          

klcalling@hotmail.com 

PRESIDENT ELECT:                        
Ray Wolfe              

ray.wolfe@thinkspace.ca 

VICE PRESIDENT:                      
Matthew Emerson 

matthew.emerson@hdrinc.com 

TREASURER:                               
Elaine Collins                 

ecollins@kmbr.com 

SPONSORSHIP:                                     
Lisa MacIntosh  

lisamacintosh@mmoser.com  

ISLAND REP:                            
Michael Van Bakel 

michael@iredale.ca 

INTERIOR REP:                               
Vicki Topping                   

vtopping@mqn.ca 

MEMBERS AT LARGE: 

• Stephen Hyndes 

stephen.hyndes@tarkett.com 

• Kendall Jessiman  

kendall@iredale.ca 

• Alvin Martin     

alvin@studiohub.ca 

• Yashar Mosaferi 

yashar.mosaferi@wsp.com 

• Ayme Sharma 

asharma@franclarchitecture.com 

• Patrick Stewart 

patrickstewart@amegroup.ca 

• Andy Tashiro 

andy.tashiro@wsp.com  

BC CHAPTER BOARD 

UPCOMING EVENTS: 

• December 15, 2022 – Winter Holiday Season Social.  Join us at DIRTT 

showroom in Vancouver for a “Wine & Cheese” event (see above). 

 

• January 16, 2023 – Mass Timber Talk & Tour.  Brought to you by BC 

Chapter A4LE & WoodWORKS!  SAVE THE DATE!  Registration out soon 

 

• April 19-22, 2023 – Pacific Northwest Regional Conference in Vancouver 

BC.  Join us for an exciting conference including engaging sessions, facility 

tours, activities, and social events (see next page). 

 

• April 26-28, 2023 – Alberta Chapter Conference in Red Deer AB.  

 

• June 14, 2023 – AGM and Mini Conference. Details to come. 

 

• Fall 2023 – Mini Conference (either Vancouver Island or Interior).  

Details to come. 

EVENTS 

PAG 

 Artwork by: Bob Mack 
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https://www.a4le.org/Pacific_Northwest/2023_Chapter_Conference/2023_Region_Conference.aspx
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CONGRATULATIONS Gregg Brown (KMBR) and Kendall Jessiman (Iredale) for this recognition and your dedication 

to A4LE!  The Fellow Awards bestowed on these gentlemen is testament to their hard work and commitment to the 

organization, its members, and the students we serve. 
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